Even without the supporting evidence, Plaintiff’s experts have 

proven the FB Contract is authentic.  The FB Contract is the key document that contains the 

terms of the agreement between Plaintiff and Defendant Zuckerberg. 

PLAINTIFF’S AUTHENTIC EMAILS

Plaintiff copied and pasted one hundred and twelve (112) emails between Plaintiff, 

Defendant Zuckerberg and related parties.  Doc. No. 224.  Fifty-one (51) of those copied emails 

were also found by Defendants in Defendants Harvard email record.  The presence of nearly half 

of Plaintiff’s copied emails on the Harvard server demonstrates they represent authentic